© © N o U

11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.

21.
22.
23.

24,

25.

Position
Town Manager

Assistant Town Manager

Assistant Town Manager

Assistant Town Manager

Deputy Town Manager
Animal Services Manager
Town Clerk

Human Resources Manager
Public Works Supervisor

Assistant Director of Economic
Development & Housing

Marketing & Public Affairs Officer

Environmental Regulatory
Compliance Manager

Finance Manager

Prinicipal Planner

Park & Recreation Manager
Senior Planner

Legal Affairs & Grants Mgr.

Housing & Community
Development Specialist |

Senior Planner

Economic Development Specialist Il

Human Resources Coordinator
Animal Services Field Supervisor

Economic Development Specialist Il

Housing & Community
Development Specialist Il

Code Enforcement Manager

Other Positions Held City

Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley

Apple Valley

Department
Town Manager

Economic & Community
Development

Finance & Administration

Municipal Operations &
Contract Services

Deputy Town Manager
Animal Services

Town Clerk

Human Resources
Public Works

Economic & Community
Development

Marketing & Public Affairs

Municipal Operations &
Contract Services

Finance & Administration
Planning

Parks & Recreation
Planning

Town Manager

Economic & Community
Development

Planning

Economic & Community
Development

Human Resources
Animal Services

Economic & Community
Development

Economic & Community
Development

Code Enforcement

Total Wages

$223,701
$205,666

$189,235
$177,404

$166,330
$137,599
$127,347
$125,242
$117,319
$106,160

$102,743
$102,714

$99,591
$96,135
$90,709
$87,034
$85,253
$83,252

$82,456
$82,131

$80,796
$79,975
$77,957

$76,672

$75.739



26.
27.

28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

Accounting Technician

Housing & Community
Development Specialist |

Assistant Director of Community
Development

Deputy Town Clerk

Public Works Manager

Animal Services Shelter Supervisor
Accountant Il

Pulic Works Supervisor
Associate Planner

Information System Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor

Park Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor

Code Enforcement Officer Il
Senior Maintenance Worker
Information System Technician
Information System Technician
Recreation Supervisor
Assistant Planner

Accounting Technician

Senior Maintenance Worker
Public Relations Specialist
Maintenance Worker I

Code Enforcement Officer Il
Animal Services Officer Il
Maintenance Worker I

Code Enforcement Officer Il
Event Coordinator

Executive Assistant

Animal Services Officer Il

Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Finance & Administration

Economic & Community
Development

Planning

Town Clerk

Public Works

Animal Services

Finance & Administration
Public Works

Planning

Information Technology
Parks & Recreation

Parks

Parks & Recreation

Code Enforcement

Parks

Information Technology
Information Technology
Parks & Recreation
Planning

Finance & Administration
Facilities

Marketing & Public Affairs
Parks

Code Enforcement
Animal Services

Parks

Code Enforcement
Marketing & Public Affairs
Town Manager

Animal Services

$74,367
$73,927

$73,148

$71,451
$71,342
$70,117
$69,027
$68,633
$66,092
$65,735
$65.177
$64,799
$63,946
$63,568
$62,415
$61,966
$61,942
$61,022
$60,724
$60,492
$60,116
$60,089
$59,091
$59,026
$58,589
$58,579
$57,978
$57,932
$57.816
$57,730



56.
57.
58.

59.
60.
61.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

Account Clerk 1l
Animal Services Officer |

Finance & Admin Adminstrative
Assistant

Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance Worker I

Public Services Technician

Animal Services Technician
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Registered Veterinary Technician
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Senior Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance Worker I

Economic Development Assistant

Senior Maintenance Worker
Code Enforcement Technician
Maintenance Worker I

Code Enforcement Officer Il
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Customer Service Representative

Public Services Assistant

Administrative Secretary
Administrative Secretary
Animal Services Technician
Animal Services Technician
Maintenance Worker |
Deputy Town Clerk
Maintenance Worker |

Maintenance Worker I

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Finance & Administration
Animal Services

Finance & Administration

Parks
Public Works

Municipal Operations &
Contract Services

Animal Services
Code Enforcement
Animal Services
Code Enforcement
Parks

Public Works
Parks

Economic & Community
Development

Public Works

Code Enforcement
Facilities

Code Enforcement

Code Enforcement
Finance & Administration

Municipal Operations &
Contract Services

Planning

Parks & Recreation
Animal Services
Animal Services
Parks

Town Clerk

Public Works
Parks

$56,904
$55,944
$55,359

$54,847
$54,410
$53,777

$53,544
$53,297
$52,630
$52,169
$52,092
$52,013
$51,463
$50,850

$50,800
$50,577
$50,404
$50,000
$49,634
$49,405
$49,211

$48,834
$48,505
$48,303
$47,816
$46,891
$46,659
$46,450
$45,251



85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |

Office Assistant

Maintenance Worker |

Animal Services Attendant
Maintenance Worker |

Animal Services Technician

Sr. Office Assistant

Code Enforcement Technician
Senior Office Assistant
Account Clerk |l

Animal Services Technician
Animal Services Attendant
Code Enforcement Technician
Maintenance Worker |

Maintenance Worker |

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Parks

Public Works

Parks & Recreation
Facilities

Animal Services
Public Works
Animal Services
Human Resources
Code Enforcement
Parks & Recreation
Finance & Administration
Animal Services
Animal Services
Code Enforcement
Public Works
Public Works

$45,155
$45,025
$45,019
$44,842
$44,584
$44,446
$44,364
$44,230
$43,599
$43,518
$43,421
$43,092
$43,087
$43,014
$42,375
$40,950



