	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Town Manager		Apple Valley	Town Manager	\$223,701
2.	Assistant Town Manager		Apple Valley	Economic & Community Development	\$205,666
3.	Assistant Town Manager		Apple Valley	Finance & Administration	\$189,235
4.	Assistant Town Manager		Apple Valley	Municipal Operations & Contract Services	\$177,404
5.	Deputy Town Manager		Apple Valley	Deputy Town Manager	\$166,330
6.	Animal Services Manager		Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$137,599
7.	Town Clerk		Apple Valley	Town Clerk	\$127,347
8.	Human Resources Manager		Apple Valley	Human Resources	\$125,242
9.	Public Works Supervisor		Apple Valley	Public Works	\$117,319
10.	Assistant Director of Economic Development & Housing		Apple Valley	Economic & Community Development	\$106,160
11.	Marketing & Public Affairs Officer		Apple Valley	Marketing & Public Affairs	\$102,743
12.	Environmental Regulatory Compliance Manager		Apple Valley	Municipal Operations & Contract Services	\$102,714
13.	Finance Manager		Apple Valley	Finance & Administration	\$99,591
14.	Prinicipal Planner		Apple Valley	Planning	\$96,135
15.	Park & Recreation Manager		Apple Valley	Parks & Recreation	\$90,709
16.	Senior Planner		Apple Valley	Planning	\$87,034
17.	Legal Affairs & Grants Mgr.		Apple Valley	Town Manager	\$85,253
18.	Housing & Community Development Specialist I		Apple Valley	Economic & Community Development	\$83,252
19.	Senior Planner		Apple Valley	Planning	\$82,456
20.	Economic Development Specialist II		Apple Valley	Economic & Community Development	\$82,131
21.	Human Resources Coordinator		Apple Valley	Human Resources	\$80,796
22.	Animal Services Field Supervisor		Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$79,975
23.	Economic Development Specialist II		Apple Valley	Economic & Community Development	\$77,957
24.	Housing & Community Development Specialist II		Apple Valley	Economic & Community Development	\$76,672
25.	Code Enforcement Manager		Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$75,739

26.	Accounting Technician	Apple Valley	Finance & Administration	\$74,367
27.	Housing & Community Development Specialist I	Apple Valley	Economic & Community Development	\$73,927
28.	Assistant Director of Community Development	Apple Valley	Planning	\$73,148
29.	Deputy Town Clerk	Apple Valley	Town Clerk	\$71,451
30.	Public Works Manager	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$71,342
31.	Animal Services Shelter Supervisor	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$70,117
32.	Accountant II	Apple Valley	Finance & Administration	\$69,027
33.	Pulic Works Supervisor	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$68,633
34.	Associate Planner	Apple Valley	Planning	\$66,092
35.	Information System Supervisor	Apple Valley	Information Technology	\$65,735
36.	Recreation Supervisor	Apple Valley	Parks & Recreation	\$65,177
37.	Park Supervisor	Apple Valley	Parks	\$64,799
38.	Recreation Supervisor	Apple Valley	Parks & Recreation	\$63,946
39.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$63,568
40.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Apple Valley	Parks	\$62,415
41.	Information System Technician	Apple Valley	Information Technology	\$61,966
42.	Information System Technician	Apple Valley	Information Technology	\$61,942
43.	Recreation Supervisor	Apple Valley	Parks & Recreation	\$61,022
44.	Assistant Planner	Apple Valley	Planning	\$60,724
45.	Accounting Technician	Apple Valley	Finance & Administration	\$60,492
46.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$60,116
47.	Public Relations Specialist	Apple Valley	Marketing & Public Affairs	\$60,089
48.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Parks	\$59,091
49.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$59,026
50.	Animal Services Officer II	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$58,589
51.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Parks	\$58,579
52.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$57,978
53.	Event Coordinator	Apple Valley	Marketing & Public Affairs	\$57,932
54.	Executive Assistant	Apple Valley	Town Manager	\$57,816
55.	Animal Services Officer II	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$57,730

56.	Account Clerk II	Apple Valley	Finance & Administration	\$56,904
57.	Animal Services Officer I	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$55,944
58.	Finance & Admin Adminstrative Assistant	Apple Valley	Finance & Administration	\$55,359
59.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Parks	\$54,847
60.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$54,410
61.	Public Services Technician	Apple Valley	Municipal Operations & Contract Services	\$53,777
62.	Animal Services Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$53,544
63.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$53,297
64.	Registered Veterinary Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$52,630
65.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$52,169
66.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Apple Valley	Parks	\$52,092
67.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$52,013
68.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Parks	\$51,463
69.	Economic Development Assistant	Apple Valley	Economic & Community Development	\$50,850
70.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$50,800
71.	Code Enforcement Technician	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$50,577
72.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$50,404
73.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$50,000
74.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$49,634
75.	Customer Service Representative	Apple Valley	Finance & Administration	\$49,405
76.	Public Services Assistant	Apple Valley	Municipal Operations & Contract Services	\$49,211
77.	Administrative Secretary	Apple Valley	Planning	\$48,834
78.	Administrative Secretary	Apple Valley	Parks & Recreation	\$48,505
79.	Animal Services Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$48,303
80.	Animal Services Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$47,816
81.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Parks	\$46,891
82.	Deputy Town Clerk	Apple Valley	Town Clerk	\$46,659
83.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$46,450
84.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Parks	\$45,251

85.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Parks	\$45,155
86.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$45,025
87.	Office Assistant	Apple Valley	Parks & Recreation	\$45,019
88.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$44,842
89.	Animal Services Attendant	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$44,584
90.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$44,446
91.	Animal Services Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$44,364
92.	Sr. Office Assistant	Apple Valley	Human Resources	\$44,230
93.	Code Enforcement Technician	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$43,599
94.	Senior Office Assistant	Apple Valley	Parks & Recreation	\$43,518
95.	Account Clerk II	Apple Valley	Finance & Administration	\$43,421
96.	Animal Services Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$43,092
97.	Animal Services Attendant	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$43,087
98.	Code Enforcement Technician	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$43,014
99.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$42,375
100.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$40,950